

Chicago 11, Illinois
JUL 31 1963

Director of Wage and Service Records

L 63-140

General Counsel

Atlantic Seaboard Freight Tariff Bureau
Cessation of employer status

By reason of being a tariff bureau controlled and maintained principally by two or more "employers" and engaged in the performance of services in connection with, or incidental to, railroad transportation, the above-named company has been an employer within the meaning of the Railroad Retirement and Railroad Unemployment Insurance Acts. Its name appears in the Employer Status List under Item No. 351, with the period of creditable service shown as April 1, 1939, to date.

You have stated that final reports of contributions and compensation of employees show that the Bureau closed as of April 1, 1963. Compensation was reported through March 1963.

On the basis of the foregoing, I conclude that as of April 1, 1963, the Atlantic Seaboard Freight Tariff Bureau ceased to be an employer within the meaning of the Railroad Retirement Act and the Railroad Unemployment Insurance Act.

Appropriate Form G-341 will be released.

Myles F. Gibbons
General Counsel

jw